

dik

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.948 OF 2014

Vishnu Dayanand Garad

...Appellant

vs

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

.....

None for the Appellant.

Mr Yogesh Dabke, AGP for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

13 FEBRUARY, 2017

P.C. :

Heard. Admit.

2 Mr Yogesh Dabke, learned AGP waives notice for the respondents – State.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)