

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 948 OF 2014

HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI

Vishnu Daayanand Garad ...Appellant  
Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Digitally signed  
by HARISH  
VITHAL  
CHAUDHARI  
Date:  
2025.12.12  
17:53:00  
+0530

-----  
Mr. Vijay R. Garad, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. P. P. Deokar, AGP, for the Respondent – State.  
-----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned AGP for the Respondent-State.
2. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
3. Leave to amend the names in cause title.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)