

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 948 OF 2014

Vishnu Dnyandev Garad

... Appellant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Ors

... Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 9th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. The appeal is appearing on board for directions because a *praecipe* was moved by Advocate for the Appellant requesting that the matter be taken up for final disposal. None appears for the Appellant.
2. Office note indicates that copies are not supplied for service upon some of the Respondents.
3. Stand over to 06.04.2026 for 'directions'
4. The Appellant is directed to remove all office objections before the next date.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

TALLE
SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO

Digitally signed by
TALLE SHUBHAM
ASHOKRAO
Date: 2026.03.09
17:01:07 +0530