

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 948 OF 2014

Vishnu Dnyandev Garad

... Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Vijay R. Garad for the Appellant.

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 6th April, 2026.

P. C. :

1. By consent of learned Counsel for the parties, place the Appeal for final disposal on 27.04.2026. To be listed after urgent/circulated matters.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]